## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KFORCE INC.		04/13/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KFORCE CLINICAL RESEARCH, LLC	
Street Address:	1 VAN DE GRAFF DRIVE	
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4087919	WORKING AT THE SPEED OF LIFE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6144642634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (614) 462-5400

Email:trademarks@keglerbrown.comCorrespondent Name:Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter - RGS

Address Line 1: 65 East State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104601.17K
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert G. Schuler
Signature:	/RGS/
Date:	04/25/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=WrkingAtTheSpeedofLifeAssngmnt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0676

.00 408/919

CH \$40.00

# AGREEMENT

This Agreement (this "Agreement") is effective March 31, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by and between Kforce Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), and Kforce Clinical Research, LLC. ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee (collectively the "Parties") agree as follows:

- Assignor owns without encumbrance the mark WORKING AT THE SPEED OF LIFE (the "Mark"), which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 4,087,919 (the "Registration"). Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the Registration, which Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee.
- Accordingly, and for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor assigns to Assignee: (a) all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and all rights therein; (b) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark; and (c) the Registration.
- Assignor will perform all acts that may be necessary for carrying out this assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming any trademark or domain-name registrations or applications.
- This Agreement will be binding on and inure to the benefit of the Parties and their affiliates, subsidiaries, related companies, successors and assigns and all others acting by, through, or with them or under their direction or in privity with them.
- This Agreement will be governed by the laws of the State of Florida and may be 5. executed in duplicate. Each duplicate will be deemed an original, both of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

KFORCE INC. By: Jack DMM

Print Name: Jesse R Moore

Title: Assisfant Secvetary

Date: 4/20/12 Print Name: David M Kerry

Title: To VP Finance & Accounts

RECORDED: 04/25/2012

KFORCE CLINICAL RESEARCH, LLC